505822211 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5869041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 021653 Frame 0551. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ ONLY: BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIANE BROWN TURCAN	01/27/2003
DAVID L. WELLONS	01/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION
Street Address:	824 MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12247247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

916-341-3504 Phone: Email: jp9856@att.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-212**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02524CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE PANIAGUA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Paniagua/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=02524CON Corrective#page1.tif source=02524CON_Corrective#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0805** 505822211

source=02524CON_Corrective#page3.tif
source=02524CON_Corrective#page4.tif
source=02524CON_Corrective#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diane Brown Turcan	01/27/2003
David L. Wellons	01/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation (now doing business as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.)
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12247247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)469-4139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9194692629

Email: scott@scottzimmerman.com

Correspondent Name: Scott P. Zimmerman Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3822

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02524 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott P. Zimmerman

Total Attachments: 3

source=02524Assignment#page1.tif source=02524Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 051865 FRANE: 08871

500670803

source=02524Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051865 FRANCE: 08082

BellSouth Ref: BS02524 (Our Ref. 02-BS061)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Diane Brown Turcan and David L. Wellons have invented certain

improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an application for United

States Patent entitled

HEALTHCARE VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK METHODS AND SYSTEMS

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901,

Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed

and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual

Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth

and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or

continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, our legal

representatives, our administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration,

any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 051205 FRANC: 0809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of anuary, 20023 State of)SS. County of On this 27% day of January, 2008, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/5/05

Assignment for: Healthcare Virtual Private Network Methods And Systems

BellSouth Ref. BS02524 (Our Ref. 02-BS061)
Inventors: Diane Brown Turcan and David L. Wellons

Page 2

Assignment for: Healthcare Virtual Private Network Methods And Systems BellSouth Ref: BS02524 (Our Ref. 02-BS061) Inventors: Diane Brown Turcan and David L. Wellons

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of January David L. Wellons

State of Seorgia

On this M day of January , 2002, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

The second secon

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/6/05

Page 3

PATENIT REEL: 051865 FRANTE:0855

RECORDED: 19/09/2008